

d

SLP(C)No. 22395 OF 2001

ITEM No.1A

Court No. 11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 1792 of 2004 arising out of
Special Leave Petition(C) No. 22395 of 2001

Renubala Moharana and Anr.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Mina Mohanty and Ors.

Respondent (s)

(Heard by Hon'ble Ruma Pal and P. Venkatarama Reddi, JJ.)

Date : 23-03-2004 This appeal was called on for judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice P. Venkatarama Reddi pronounced the judgment of the Court.

Leave granted.

The appeal is dismissed without costs.

Not reportable.

[Alka Dudeja] [Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master

(Signed judgment is placed on the file)